
*********** 

 

 

 

 

SHORT TITLE:  Auctions; adding statutory reference; effective date. 



Req. No. 2079 Page 2 

 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

2nd Session of the 44th Legislature (1994) 

SENATE BILL NO. 1030 By: Snyder 

 

 

 

 

 

AS INTRODUCED 

An Act relating to public auctions; amending 59 O.S. 

1991, Section 989, which relates to operating 

auction without license; adding statutory 

reference; and providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     59 O.S. 1991, Section 989, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 989.  Every person, firm or corporation, either as 

principal or agent, who shall in any manner engage in, or conduct a 

public auction sale, without having first obtained a license as 

hereinbefore provided, pursuant to Section 981 et seq. of this 

title, or who shall knowingly advertise, represent or hold forth any 

sale of goods, wares or merchandise to be conducted contrary to the 

provisions of this act shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and 

shall upon conviction thereof be fined in any sum not less than Two 

Hundred Dollars ($200.00) and not more than One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000.00), to which may be added imprisonment of not less than 

thirty (30) days and not more than one hundred eighty (180) days. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective September 1, 1994. 
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